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DIAGNOSTICS - ABS &BA & TRC & VSC SYSTEM

DIA03-01

DTC

C1233/33,C1234/ 34

Yaw Rate Sensor Circuit

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

DTC No.

DTC Detecting Condition

Trouble Area

C1233/33

When any of the following 1. through 4. is detected:
1.

ECU terminal IG1 voltage is 9.5 to 17.2 V and the yaw
rate sensor voltage is continuously out of the range from
0.25 10 4.75 V for 1 sec. or more.

. ECU terminal IG1 voltage is 9.5 to 17.2 V and the yaw

rate sensor open circuit detection signal remains ON for
1 sec. or more.

. ECU terminal IG1 voltage is 9.5 to 17.2 V and the yaw

rate sensor power source voltage remains out of the
range from 4.4 to 5.6 V for 1 sec. or more.

. Momentary interruption of the yaw rate sensor signal

occurs 10 times or more.

C1234/34

When the condition that yaw rate sensor voltage is 4.4 V to
5.6 V and YD malfunction signal of yaw rate sensor is ON
continued for 5 sec. or more.

*Yaw rate sensor
*Yaw rate sensor circuit
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1[] | Perform[Zzero[point[¢alibration[ofthe[yaw[fate[$ensor[(See[page[DPI-3)(]
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2]

Is[PTCStill[output?

Check[DTC[on[page[DI-3.

YES

NO[]> No[problem.

30

Check[output[Value[oflhe[yaw[fate[$ensor.

F12727

&

F13720

CENTURY[BUP[] (RM948E)

In[¢ase[oflusingthe[hand-held[iester:

PREPARATION:

(@0 Remove[ihe[2[bolts[and[yaw[tate[$ensor[Wwith[¢onnector
still[¢onnected.

(b)J Connect[ihehand-held[@ester[ioihePLCS.

()0 Turn3he[ignition$witchFo[ON[and[pushthe[hand-held
tester[mnain[$witch[1o[DN.

(d)O Select[ihe[PATALISTinode[dn[ihe[hand-held[@ester.

CHECK:

Checkihat[ihe[yaw[iate[Value[dflihe[yaw[iate[$ensor[displayed

on[the[hand-held[iester[thanges.[Place[ihe[yaw[fate[sensor

verticallyfothe[ground@ndfurnthe[densor[pivoted[dn(iis[¢enter.

OK:

Yaw(rate[Value[must[be[¢hanging.
In[¢ase[of[hot[Uising[the[hand-held[iester:
PREPARATION:

(@0 Removeihe[yaw[fate[$ensor[with[the[¢onnector[s$till[¢don-
nected[o[it.

(b)O Turn@helignition[$witch[fo[ON.

CHECK:

MeasureoltageBetween[ferminals[YAW2[{1) -[GYAWI(5),[and

terminals YD (6) - GYAW (5) of the yaw rate sensor.

OK:

Terminals 1 and 5

About 2,42V - 2.58 V
(YAW2 - GYAW) ou

Terminals 6 and 5

About 4.5V -53V
(YD - GYAW) bout 4.5 5.3

NG> Replace yaw rate sensor.
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4[] | Check[voltage[between[ierminals[YD[and[GND[of[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU.
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PREPARATION:

Rempve[tAe[Bkid[tontrBI[ECU[Wwith[tAe[onnector[ Bl on-

nected.

CHECK:

(@0 Turn@helignition[$witch[{o[ON.

(b)0 Measure[yoltage[between[@erminals[Y D[and[GND[f[$kid
control[ECU.

OK:
Voltage:[4.5 -[5.3[V

OK[> Check[and[teplace[skid[¢control[ECU.

50 | Check[Ior[open[and[$hort[¢ircuit[in(harness[and[¢onnector[between[yaw(rate
sensor[and[skid[¢ontrol[ECU[(See[page[IN-31).

@

NG> Repair or replace harness or connector.

Check and replace skid control ECU.
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